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To 
Control Leg Turn Directions Total

0.0 0.0 CP Start: Tully Best Western (08:00 to 09:00) 0.0
0.0 0.0 L NY 80 from main hotel entrance 0.0
3.1 3.1 L Apulia Rd 3.1
7.4 4.3 X @ SS, US 20 7.4

16.1 8.7 X @ SS, NY 173 / Seneca Tnpk (Jamesville - store ) 16.1
16.1 0.0 CP Jamesville, NY (08:46 to 09:44) 16.1

0.0 0.0 L NY 173 / Seneca Tnpk to exit control 16.1
0.1 0.1 R NY 91 16.2
7.5 7.4 X @ TL / SS, US 20 (Pompey, NY - food ) 23.6
9.5 2.0 S Jerome Rd (Unmarked - NY 91 curves left) 25.6

10.7 1.2 S Rowley-Jerome Rd 26.8
12.2 1.5 S Bailey Rd 28.3
12.5 0.3 S Shackham Rd 28.6
17.3 4.8 L @ SS, NY 91 33.4
21.1 3.8 R @ SS. NY 13 South (Truxton, NY) 37.2
21.4 0.3 BL to remain on NY 13 37.5
30.3 8.9 R Lighthouse Hill Rd 46.4
31.4 1.1 S to remain on Lighthouse Hill Rd > Albany St 47.5
32.0 0.6 R South Main St / US 11 (Homer, NY) 48.1
32.1 0.1 L Cayuga St / NY 90 48.2
32.7 0.6 X @ TL, South West St 48.8
32.7 0.0 CP Homer, NY (10:19 to 13:16) 48.8

0.0 0.0 R from side entrance of control to remain on NY 90 48.8
4.3 4.3 Enter Cayuga County 53.1

10.8 6.5 R Toll Gate Hill Rd 59.6
14.6 3.8 R @ SS, NY 38 (Moravia, NY - food ) 63.4
15.9 1.3 L @ SS, to remain on NY 38 64.7
31.9 16.0 R around traffic circle to remain on NY 38 80.7
33.1 1.2 S @ TL, Lake Ave (leaving NY 38) 81.9
33.6 0.5 L @ TL, NY 38A / Owasco St (Auburn, NY) 82.4
34.0 0.4 BR S. Fulton St 82.8
34.2 0.2 R East Genesee > US 20 East 83.0
34.2 0.0 CP Auburn, NY (11:55 to 16:52) 83.0

0.0 0.0 R leave control to remain on US 20 East 83.0
7.3 7.3 R NY 41 (Skaneateles, NY - food ) 90.3

14.9 7.6 X NY 174 to remain on NY 41 (Borodino, NY) 97.9
32.8 17.9 R @ TL, North West St / NY 281 (Homer, NY) 115.8
33.5 0.7 CP Homer, NY (13:30 to 20:28) 116.5

0.0 0.0 S leave control on Cayuga St / NY 90 116.5
0.6 0.6 L @ SS, Main St / US 11 117.1
1.4 0.8 L Hooker Ave (after Tobin Dr) 117.9
2.0 0.6 R @ SS, NY 281 118.5
8.7 6.7 BR to remain on NY 281 (Preble, NY) 125.2

13.0 4.3 R @ TL, NY 80 129.5
13.1 0.1 CP Tully Best Western CONGRATULATIONS!!!!! (13:53 to 21:30) 129.6

US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#11)
Brevet starts at Best Western, NY 80, Tully, NY at 8:00 am. Time Limit 13.5 hours.

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
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